

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2241 of 1982

Appellant :- Shiv Nath

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Arun Kumar Tripathi, Virendra Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Even in the revised call, none has appeared from the side of appellants.

As per office report, one vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of appellant no. 2 Bhoop Lal.

As per office report, appellant nos. 3 and 4 had died, as per report of C.J.M. concerned dated 5.3.2020 which is incomplete. There is no statement of any near relative of the appellant nos. 3 and 4.

As per office report, it further appears that appellant no. 1 Shivnath had died and complete report of death of appellant no. 1 is on record.

Accordingly, the present appeal is abated for appellant no. 1.

C.J.M., concerned is directed to submit fresh report for death of appellant nos. 3 and 4, as per circular till the next date of listing.

List this case on 1.7.2025.

Office is directed to send information to the learned counsel for the appellant no. 2 for next date of listing.

Order Date :- 30.5.2025

A.P. Pandey